LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CC3/AIG21000918/R1VF3E2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120 Date: 01/06/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant:  JADA MARINE TRADE & CONSULTANT Policy No: 2070137233

Date of Loss: 15/01/2021

Nature of Claim: OD

Claim No:  6953651638SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMV2418X
Make & Model: AUDI Q8, 3.0 TFSI QU TIP (A) Engine No: DCB127910
Reg. Date: 22/09/2020 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: WAUZZZF13KD043757
Colour: Black Odometer: 7339 km
Engine Capacity: 2995 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: S$357,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 285/45 R21 Rear Tyre Size: 285/45 R21
Front Left Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Left Side: Hankook 6 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 55,148.00 24,234.80 30,913.20 56.05
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 17,822.00 10,692.00 7,130.00 40.01
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 72,970.00 34,926.80 38,043.20 52.14
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 5,107.90 2,444 .88 2,663.02 52.14
Nett Amount (S$) 78,077.90 37,371.68 40,706.22 52.14
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 19/01/2021
. . 24 Benoi Sector
Date Inspected: 19/01/2021  Inspected At: Repairer : Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd
Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty No
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Particulars

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER FIXING PARTS

*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - RH
*FRONT BUMPER FRAME - RH

*FRONT BUMPER COVER - RH

*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - CENTRE
*FRONT BUMPER TRIM - CENTRE

*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE

*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - LOWER
CENTRE

*FRONT BUMPER UNDERRUN BAR
*FRONT SPOILER - RH

*FRONT BUMPER TRIM

*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE - RH
*ULTRASOUND SENSOR SUPPORT -LH/RH
*RADIATOR GRILLE

*RADIATOR GRILLE COVER - CENTRE
*RADIATOR GRILLE COVER -LH/RH
*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - RH
*FRONT BUMPER FOAM FILLER PIECE
*FRONT BUMPER CARRIER

*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET - RH

*FRONT BUMPER COVER

*CAUTION SIGN STICKER

*AIRCON STICKER

*FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR

*FRONT PARKING AID SEAL RING
*FRONT FENDER - RH

*FRONT FENDER ATTACHMENT PARTS
*FRONT FENDER BRACE - RH

*FRONT FENDER BRACKET - RH

*FRONT WHEEL HOUSING LINER - RH
*REAR WHEEL HOUSING LINER - RH
*WHEEL HOUSING LINER ATTACHMENT PARTS
*FRONT SPOILER - RH

*HEADLAMP COVER - RH

*HEADLIGHT MOUNTING - RH

*LED HEADLIGHT - RH

*LIFT CYLINDER - RH

*FRONT WHEEL COVER - LH/RH

*S-LINE INSCRIPTION

*BONNET

*BONNET ATTACHMENT PARTS
*BONNET LID HINGE -LH/RH

*BONNET IMPACT PROTECTION - LH / RH
*BONNET IMPACT PROTECTION - CENTRE
*BONNET STRIKER - RH

*BONNET LID LOCK

*LOCK CARRIER

*RADIATOR AIR GUIDE - RH

*CHARGE AIR COOLER

*CHARGE AIR COOLER AIR GUIDE
*READY MIX COOLANT

*FRONT ALUMINIUM RIM - RH

Condition

Deformed

Not Necessary
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable

Serviceable
Deformed
Serviceable
Scratched
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Deformed

Not Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Scratched
Serviceable

N/S Necessary /

O/SScratched
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked
Serviceable
Bent

Cracked
Necessary
Scratched

Repairer's

2,724.00FS
378.00FS
120.00FS
82.00FS
82.00FS
278.00FS
182.00FS
206.00FS
210.00FS

807.00FS
211.00FS
245.00FS
183.00FS
58.00FS
2,500.00FS
72.00FS
30.00FS
44.00FS
171.00FS
964.00FS
34.00FS
131.00FS
14.00FS
8.00FS
242.00FS
14.00FS
2,310.00FS
66.00FS
152.00FS
65.00FS
249.00FS
249.00FS
73.00FS
68.00FS
102.00FS
118.00FS
12,792.00FS
198.00FS
1,1560.00FS

128.00FS
4,978.00FS
126.00FS
344.00FS
90.00FS
30.00FS
120.00FS
214.00FS
1,218.00FS
42.00FS
1,002.00FS
89.00FS
179.00FS
3,652.00FS

Amount

*2,179.20FS
*FS

*95.60 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

“FS

*FS

~FS
*168.80 FS
*FS
*146.40FS
*-FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*35.12FS
FS

*FS

~FS
*104.40 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*1,848.00 FS
*FS
*121.60FS
*FS

FS
*198.80 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*94.40FS
*10,233.60 FS
*-FS
*920.00FS

*102.00FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*974.40FS
*FS
*801.60 FS
*70.56 FS
*143.04FS
*2,841.60 FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Part
Qty No.
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Particulars

*SUPPORT FRAME
*FRONT WISHBONE LINK
*SUSPENSION GUIDE - RH FRONT

*FRONT UPPER CONTROL ARM - RH UPPER/
LOWER

*WHEEL BEARING HOUSING - RH
*SWIVEL JOINT

*WHEEL HUB

*DOUBLE ANGLE BALL BEARING
*SUSPENSION FORKS - RH
*COUPLING ROD

*ANTI-ROLL BAR

*GAS STRUT

*DRIVE SHAFT

*FRONT SPEED SENSOR
*TRACK ROD

*TIE ROD END - RH

*FRONT NO PLATE

*SUNDRIES

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Serviceable
Bent
Bent
Serviceable

Bent

Bent

Bent
Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent

Bent
Serviceable
Necessary

Repairer's

3,846.00FS
747.00FS
703.00FS
720.00FS

811.00FS
216.00FS
479.00FS
254.00FS
366.00FS
127.00FS
516.00FS
3,290.00FS
2,480.00FS
110.00FS
134.00FS
195.00FS
60.00FS
400.00FS

Total Parts (S$) 55,148.00

Amount

*-FS
*597.20FS
*562.00 FS

*-FS

*648.40 FS
*172.80 FS
*383.20 FS
*202.80 FS
*292.40FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*106.80 FS
*156.00 FS
*FS
*34.08 FS

24,234.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1 TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR New
HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR,
HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY AND FRONT PARKING AID

2 TO REMOVE AND RENEW AIRCON CONDENSER, RADIATOR AND New
ADDITIONAL RADIATOR. CHECK ELECTRICAL FANS AND CONTROL
UNIT. PRESSURISE COOLING SYSTEM. TO CARRY OUT VACUUM
AND REGAS

3 TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER RHS HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT New
AND POWER MODULE

4 TO REMOVE AND RENEW RHS FRONT WHEEL SUSPENSION ASSY New
WITH SUBFRAME

5 TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER, RHS FRONT New
FENDER, BONNET AND RHS HEADLIGHT. TO RENEW FRONT LOCK
CARRIER AND ALIGN TO POSITION. RE-ORGANISE CRASH
MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS
REMOVEDPARTS REMOVED

6 TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPOILER New
RHS, RHS FRONT FENDER, BONNET, HINGES, BOTH FRONT WHEEL
ARCH TRIMS AND RHS FRONT DOOR

7 TO RENEW RHS FRONT RIM. TO CARRY OUT PRE AND POST New
WHEEL ALIGNMENT TEST
TO TOW BACK VEHICLE FROM ACCIDENT SCENE New
9 TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

480.00

1,400.00

450.00
2,400.00

6,300.00

5,800.00

520.00

280.00
192.00

17,822.00

Amount

480.00

1,400.00

300.00

2,400.00

3,000.00

2,400.00

520.00

0.00
192.00

10,692.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



