LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CC3/AIG21000918/R1VF3E2

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Singapore 079120 Date: 01/06/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: JADA MARINE TRADE & CONSULTANT Policy No: 2070137233

Date of Loss: 15/01/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 6953651638SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMV2418X

Make & Model: AUDI Q8, 3.0 TFSI QU TIP (A) Engine No: DCB127910

Reg. Date: 22/09/2020 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: WAUZZZF13KD043757

Colour: Black Odometer: 7339 km

Engine Capacity: 2995 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$357,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 285/45 R21 Rear Tyre Size: 285/45 R21
Front Left Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Left Side: Hankook 6 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 6 mm
Rear Right Side: Hankook 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	55,148.00	24,234.80	30,913.20	56.05
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	17,822.00	10,692.00	7,130.00	40.01
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	72,970.00	34,926.80	38,043.20	52.14
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	5,107.90	2,444.88	2,663.02	52.14
Nett Amount (S\$)	78,077.90	37,371.68	40,706.22	52.14

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 19/01/2021

Date Inspected: 19/01/2021 Inspected At: 24 Benoi Sector

Repairer : Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	2,724.00 FS	*2,179.20 FS
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER FIXING PARTS	Not Necessary	378.00 FS	*- FS
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - RH	Cracked	120.00 FS	*95.60 FS
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER FRAME - RH	Serviceable	82.00 FS	*- FS
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER - RH	Serviceable	82.00 FS	*- FS
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - CENTRE	Serviceable	278.00 FS	*- FS
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER TRIM - CENTRE	Serviceable	182.00 FS	*- FS
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE	Serviceable	206.00 FS	*- FS
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - LOWER CENTRE	Serviceable	210.00 FS	*- FS
10	1		*FRONT BUMPER UNDERRUN BAR	Serviceable	807.00 FS	*-FS
11	1		*FRONT SPOILER - RH	Deformed	211.00 FS	*168.80 FS
12	1		*FRONT BUMPER TRIM	Serviceable	245.00 FS	*- FS
13	1		*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE - RH	Scratched	183.00 FS	*146.40 FS
14	2		*ULTRASOUND SENSOR SUPPORT - LH / RH	Serviceable	58.00 FS	*-FS
15	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE	Serviceable	2,500.00 FS	*- FS
16	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE COVER - CENTRE	Serviceable	72.00 FS	*-FS
17	2		*RADIATOR GRILLE COVER - LH / RH	Serviceable	30.00 FS	*- FS
18	2		*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - RH	Cracked	44.00 FS	*35.12 FS
19	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOAM FILLER PIECE	Serviceable	171.00 FS	*- FS
20	1		*FRONT BUMPER CARRIER	Serviceable	964.00 FS	*-FS
21	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET - RH	Serviceable	34.00 FS	*- FS
22	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Cut	131.00 FS	*104.40 FS
23	1		*CAUTION SIGN STICKER	Not Necessary	14.00 FS	*- FS
24	1		*AIRCON STICKER	Not Necessary	8.00 FS	*-FS
25	1		*FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR	Serviceable	242.00 FS	*- FS
26	4		*FRONT PARKING AID SEAL RING	Not Necessary	14.00 FS	*- FS
27	1		*FRONT FENDER - RH	Bent	2,310.00 FS	*1,848.00 FS
28	1		*FRONT FENDER ATTACHMENT PARTS	Not Necessary	66.00 FS	*- FS
29	1		*FRONT FENDER BRACE - RH	Bent	152.00 FS	*121.60 FS
30	1		*FRONT FENDER BRACKET - RH	Serviceable	65.00 FS	*- FS
31	1		*FRONT WHEEL HOUSING LINER - RH	Serviceable	249.00 FS	*- FS
32	1		*REAR WHEEL HOUSING LINER - RH	Deformed	249.00 FS	*198.80 FS
33	1		*WHEEL HOUSING LINER ATTACHMENT PARTS	Not Necessary	73.00 FS	*- FS
34	1		*FRONT SPOILER - RH	Serviceable	68.00 FS	*- FS
35	1		*HEADLAMP COVER - RH	Serviceable	102.00 FS	*- FS
36	1		*HEADLIGHT MOUNTING - RH	Cracked	118.00 FS	*94.40 FS
37	1		*LED HEADLIGHT - RH	Scratched	12,792.00 FS	•
38	1		*LIFT CYLINDER - RH	Serviceable	198.00 FS	*-FS
39	2		*FRONT WHEEL COVER - LH / RH	N/S Necessary / O/SScratched	1,150.00 FS	*920.00 FS
40	1		*S-LINE INSCRIPTION	Necessary	128.00 FS	*102.00 FS
41	1		*BONNET	Not Necessary	4,978.00 FS	*- FS
42	1		*BONNET ATTACHMENT PARTS	Not Necessary	126.00 FS	*- FS
43	2		*BONNET LID HINGE - LH / RH	Not Necessary	344.00 FS	*- FS
44	2		*BONNET IMPACT PROTECTION - LH / RH	Not Necessary	90.00 FS	*- FS
45	1		*BONNET IMPACT PROTECTION - CENTRE	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*- FS
46	1		*BONNET STRIKER - RH	Not Necessary	120.00 FS	*- FS
47	1		*BONNET LID LOCK	Not Necessary	214.00 FS	*-FS
48	1		*LOCK CARRIER	Cracked	1,218.00 FS	*974.40 FS
49	1		*RADIATOR AIR GUIDE - RH	Serviceable	42.00 FS	*- FS
50	1		*CHARGE AIR COOLER	Bent	1,002.00 FS	*801.60 FS
51	1		*CHARGE AIR COOLER AIR GUIDE	Cracked	89.00 FS	*70.56 FS
52	1		*READY MIX COOLANT	Necessary	179.00 FS	*143.04 FS
53	1		*FRONT ALUMINIUM RIM - RH	Scratched	3,552.00 FS	*2,841.60 FS
			Report was unsubmitted duri			

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
54	1		*SUPPORT FRAME	Serviceable	3,846.00 FS	*-FS
55	1		*FRONT WISHBONE LINK	Bent	747.00 FS	*597.20 FS
56	1		*SUSPENSION GUIDE - RH FRONT	Bent	703.00 FS	*562.00 FS
57	2		*FRONT UPPER CONTROL ARM - RH UPPER / LOWER	Serviceable	720.00 FS	*-FS
58	1		*WHEEL BEARING HOUSING - RH	Bent	811.00 FS	*648.40 FS
59	1		*SWIVEL JOINT	Bent	216.00 FS	*172.80 FS
60	1		*WHEEL HUB	Bent	479.00 FS	*383.20 FS
61	1		*DOUBLE ANGLE BALL BEARING	Necessary	254.00 FS	*202.80 FS
62	1		*SUSPENSION FORKS - RH	Bent	366.00 FS	*292.40 FS
63	1		*COUPLING ROD	Serviceable	127.00 FS	*-FS
64	1		*ANTI-ROLL BAR	Serviceable	516.00 FS	*-FS
65	1		*GAS STRUT	Serviceable	3,290.00 FS	*-FS
66	1		*DRIVE SHAFT	Serviceable	2,480.00 FS	*-FS
67	1		*FRONT SPEED SENSOR	Serviceable	110.00 FS	*-FS
68	1		*TRACK ROD	Bent	134.00 FS	*106.80 FS
69	1		*TIE ROD END - RH	Bent	195.00 FS	*156.00 FS
70	1		*FRONT NO PLATE	Serviceable	60.00 FS	*-FS
71 E-Er	1	part. S=	*SUNDRIES	Necessary	400.00 FS	*34.08 FS
1 - F16	31 ICI IISE	part. 3-	эролен.	Total Parts (S\$)	55,148.00	24,234.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY AND FRONT PARKING AID	New	480.00	480.00
2	TO REMOVE AND RENEW AIRCON CONDENSER, RADIATOR AND ADDITIONAL RADIATOR. CHECK ELECTRICAL FANS AND CONTROL UNIT. PRESSURISE COOLING SYSTEM. TO CARRY OUT VACUUM AND REGAS	New	1,400.00	1,400.00
3	TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER RHS HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND POWER MODULE	New	450.00	300.00
4	TO REMOVE AND RENEW RHS FRONT WHEEL SUSPENSION ASSY WITH SUBFRAME	New	2,400.00	2,400.00
5	TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER, RHS FRONT FENDER, BONNET AND RHS HEADLIGHT. TO RENEW FRONT LOCK CARRIER AND ALIGN TO POSITION. RE-ORGANISE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVEDPARTS REMOVED	New	6,300.00	3,000.00
6	TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPOILER RHS, RHS FRONT FENDER, BONNET, HINGES, BOTH FRONT WHEEL ARCH TRIMS AND RHS FRONT DOOR	New	5,800.00	2,400.00
7	TO RENEW RHS FRONT RIM. TO CARRY OUT PRE AND POST WHEEL ALIGNMENT TEST	New	520.00	520.00
8	TO TOW BACK VEHICLE FROM ACCIDENT SCENE	New	280.00	0.00
9	TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK	New	192.00	192.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	17,822.00	10,692.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	nrint-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >